Hygienic Butterfly Valve
VZFB-...
Festo SE & Co. KG
Postfach
73726 Esslingen
Deutschland
+49 711 347-0

– a soft-sealing disc as a sealing body in the middle.
The product is available in several variants:
Key features Type codes Description
Type VZFB Hygienic butterfly valve
Standard A ASME
D DIN11851
SZ SMS
Size
(nominal
diameter)
[inch] 1" 1½" 2" 2½" 3" 4" 1 1½ 2 2½ 3 4
[DN] 25 40 50 65 80 100 DN25 DN40 DN50 DN65 DN80 DN100
Connection CC Clamp/Clamp
WW Weld/Weld
TT Thread/Thread
Body material V2 High alloy steel, stainless (AISI 304)
V4 High alloy steel, stainless (ANSI 316L)
Disc material V2 High alloy steel, stainless (AISI 304)
V4 High alloy steel, stainless (ANSI316L)
Seal material E EPDM
V FPM
Fig. 2
3 Function
The rotation of the mounted quarter turn actuator or hand lever is transmitted to
the switching shaft of the butterfly valve.
The switching shaft transmits the rotation to the soft-
sealing disc. Depending on the switching position the
disc blocks or enables the flow. The disc can be
switched by 90° to the two positions “OPEN” and
“CLOSED”.
Fig. 3
4 Application
The butterfly valves of the VZFB series are intended to be used as a process valve
for the flow control of water and neutral fluids in piping systems.
The products are tailored to the requirements of factory and process automation
(� catalogue www.festo.com/catalogue). They are suitable for use in the food
and beverage, pharmaceutical and fine-chemical industries.
For special ambient conditions:
When the device is used in very dusty environments, surfaces and actuators
must be cleaned at regular intervals. The cleaning intervals depend on the
amount of dust present and on the surface temperature generated by the fluid.
The butterfly valves can be operated with an appropriate quarter turn actuator
(flange to ISO 5211) or hand lever.
– Operation with abrasive media and solids is not permissible.
– Before using the product, test the compatibility of the medium with the materi
als of the product in order to avoid damage to the product (� Technical Data).
– Note that the maximum limit values such as medium pressure and temperature
must not be exceeded, even as an individual load.
– For product variants with fittings 'CC' or 'TT': Welding on the tubing is not per
missible! Use appropriate fittings to connect the product to the tubing.
5 Transport and storage
Take the product's weight into account. Storage locations should be cool, dry and
shady to prevent corrosion.
6 Requirements for product use
Note
Incorrect handling and failure to observe regulations can lead to product dam
age.
� Make sure that all the information in these operating instructions is observed.
This will ensure the product will function correctly and safely.
– Compare the limit values specified in these operating instructions with your
actual application (e.g. medium, pressure, temperature, mass).
– Unauthorised product modification is not permitted.
– Only use the product if it is in perfect technical condition.
– All applicable national and international regulations must be complied with.
The user/operator is responsible for the correct application and observation of the
relevant safety regulations while operating the butterfly valves.
7 Mounting